
2025 Regional Gala Match Day Dates

SECONDARY DIVISIONS



DIVISION DATES LOCATION
Senior Female & Male Tuesday 27 May Everton JAFC, 93 Mott Street - Enoggera

Youth Female & Male Thursday 29 May Everton JAFC, 93 Mott Street - Enoggera

Junior Female & Male Tuesday 3 June Everton JAFC, 93 Mott Street - Enoggera

BRISBANE NORTH

NEXT STAGE PROGRESSION WILL TAKE PLACE AT REGIONAL FINALS IN TERM 3



DIVISION DATES LOCATION
Senior Female & Male Wednesday 19 March Leyshon Park, Cansdale Street - Yeronga

Youth Female & Male Tuesday 25 March Leyshon Park, Cansdale Street - Yeronga

Junior Female & Male Thursday 27 March Leyshon Park, Cansdale Street - Yeronga

BRISBANE SOUTH

NEXT STAGE PROGRESSION WILL TAKE PLACE IN TERM 2 AT LEYSHON PARK

NEXT STAGE

JUNIOR FEMALE & MALE - WEDNESDAY 21 MAY @ LEYSHON PARK
YOUTH FEMALE & MALE - THURSDAY 29 MAY @ LEYSHON PARK
SENIOR FEMALE & MALE - WEDNESDAY 4 JUNE



DIVISION DATES LOCATION
Junior Male Tuesday 6 May Watsons Oval, Behan Street - Manunda

Junior Female Tuesday 29 April Watsons Oval, Behan Street - Manunda

Youth Male Friday 9 May Watsons Oval, Behan Street - Manunda

Youth Female Tuesday 13 May Watsons Oval, Behan Street - Manunda

Senior Male Monday 26 May Watsons Oval, Behan Street - Manunda

Senior Female Monday 2 June Watsons Oval, Behan Street - Manunda

CAIRNS

NEXT STAGE OF PROGRESSION WILL BE AT THE NORTH QUEENSLAND CHAMPIONSHIPS IN TERM 3



DIVISION DATES LOCATION
Junior & Youth Female - Rockhampton Thursday 27 February Kele Park (Brothers AFC)

Junior & Youth Female - Port Curtis Thursday 27 February Kele Park (Brothers AFC)

Senior Female - Rockhampton Thursday 13 March Rockhampton State High School

Senior Female - Port Curtis Thursday 13 March Rockhampton State High School

Junior & Youth Male - Rockhampton Monday 26 May Rockhampton Cricket Grounds

Senior Male - Rockhampton Monday 2 June Rockhampton Cricket Grounds

Junior Male - Port Curtis to be advised to be advised

Youth Male - Port Curtis to be advised to be advised

Senior Male - Port Curtis to be advised to be advised

CAPRICORNIA

PLEASE NOTE WINNERS OF PORT CURTIS & ROCKHAMPTON WILL PLAY OFF IN REGIONAL FINALS ON WEDNESDAY 18 JUNE



DIVISION DATES LOCATION
Youth Female & Male Thursday 1 May Concordia Lutheran College, Toowoomba

Senior Female & Male Thursday 8 May Concordia Lutheran College, Toowoomba

Junior Female & Male Thursday 15 May Concordia Lutheran College, Toowoomba

DARLING DOWNS

NEXT STAGE OF PROGRESSION WILL BE AT THE REGIONAL FINALS IN TERM 3



DIVISION DATES LOCATION
Junior Female & Male Tuesday 20 May Ormeau Sports Park - Ormeau

Youth Female & Male Tuesday 20 May Ormeau Sports Park - Ormeau

Senior Female & Senior Male Tuesday 20 May Ormeau Sports Park - Ormeau

Junior Female & Male Wednesday 21 May Southport Sharks - Southport

Youth Female & Male Wednesday 21 May Southport Sharks - Southport

Senior Female & Male Wednesday 21 May Southport Sharks - Southport

Junior, Youth & Senior Female Tuesday 27 May Carrara AFC, Neilsen Road - Carrara

Junior, Youth & Senior Female Wednesday 28  May Carrara AFC, Neilsen Road - Carrara

GOLD COAST

NEXT STAGE PROGRESSION WILL TAKE PLACE LATER TERM 2 ON THE GOLD COAST



DIVISION DATES LOCATION
Junior & Youth Female & Male Friday 14 March Springfield Central Sports Complex

Senior Female & Male Wednesday 26 March Springfield Central Sports Complex

IPSWICH

NEXT STAGE PROGRESSION WILL TAKE PLACE IN TERM 2 AT SPRINGFIELD CENTRAL SPORTS COMPLEX



DIVISION DATES LOCATION
Senior Female & Male - Redlands Tuesday 4 February Victoria Point AFC

Junior & Youth Female & Male - Logan Wednesday 19 March Springwood State High School

Junior & Youth Female & Male - Redlands Friday 21 March Springwood State High School

Senior Female & Male - Logan Thursday 27 March Mabel Park State High School

LOGAN & REDLANDS

NEXT STAGE WILL TAKE PLACE IN TERM 2 AT SPRINGFIELD CENTRAL SPORTS COMPLEX



DIVISION DATES LOCATION
Youth Female & Male Friday 21 March Magpies Sporting Centre

Senior Female & Male Friday 28 March Magpies Sporting Centre

Junior Female & Male Friday 2 May Magpies Sporting Centre

MACKAY

NEXT STAGE OF PROGRESSION WILL BE AT THE NORTH QUEENSLAND CHAMPIONSHIPS IN TERM 3



DIVISION DATES LOCATION
Junior Female & Male Thursday 22 May Pines Rivers AFC - Strathpine

Youth Female & Male Thursday 29 May Pines Rivers AFC - Strathpine

Senior Female & Male Thursday 12 June Pines Rivers AFC - Strathpine

MORETON BAY

NEXT STAGE OF PROGRESSION WILL BE AT THE REGIONAL FINALS IN TERM 3



DIVISION DATES LOCATION
Junior Female & Male Tuesday 6 May Cavanbah Centre - Byron Bay

Youth Female & Male Friday 9 May Cavanbah Centre - Byron Bay

Senior Female & Male Friday 16 May Cavanbah Centre - Byron Bay

NORTHERN RIVERS

NEXT STAGE OF PROGRESSION WILL BE AT THE REGIONAL FINALS IN TERM 3



DIVISION DATES LOCATION
Junior Male Thursday 15 May Maroochydore Multi Sports Complex

Junior Female Friday 16 May Maroochydore Multi Sports Complex

Senior Male Tuesday 20 May Maroochydore Multi Sports Complex

Senior Female Wednesday 21 May Maroochydore Multi Sports Complex

Youth Male Tuesday 17 June Maroochydore Multi Sports Complex

Youth Female Wednesday 18 June Maroochydore Multi Sports Complex

SUNSHINE COAST

NEXT STAGE OF PROGRESSION WILL BE AT THE REGIONAL FINALS IN TERM 3



DIVISION DATES LOCATION
Junior & Youth Male Wednesday 28 May Riverway Stadium - Thuringowa

Senior Male Friday 30 May Murray Sports Complex - Annadale

Senior Female Tuesday 17 June Murray Sports Complex - Annadale

Junior & Youth Female Thursday 19 June Riverway Stadium - Thuringowa

TOWNSVILLE

NEXT STAGE OF PROGRESSION WILL BE AT THE NORTH QUEENSLAND CHAMPIONSHIPS IN TERM 3



DIVISION DATES LOCATION
Youth Female & Male - Fraser Coast Thursday 8 May Fraser Coast

Youth Female & Male - Bundaberg Friday 9 May Bundaberg

Senior Female & Male - Fraser Coast Tuesday 13 May Fraser Coast

Junior Female & Male - Fraser Coast Thursday 15 May Fraser Coast

Junior Female & Male - Bundaberg Friday 16 May Bundaberg

Senior Female & Male - Bundaberg Tuesday 20 May Bundaberg

WIDE BAY

NEXT STAGE OF PROGRESSION WILL BE IN REGION FINALS LATER IN TERM 2


